SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG
May 31, 2007 Hearing Room B
3:00 PM Tapes 89 -90
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Brad Avakian, Chair

Sen. Jason Atkinson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Alan Bates
Sen. Roger Beyer

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
Matthew Davis, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2791 A — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
89A 004 Chair Avakian calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.
HB 2971 A — WORK SESSION

027 Chair Avakian

028 Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A,B,C,D)

034 Chair Avakian

038 Al Elkins, Oregon Hunters’ Association

058 Chair Avakian

059 Stephen Kafoury, Oregon Chapter, The Wildlife Society

(EXHIBIT E)

089 Chair Avakian

092 Kafoury

096 Chair Avakian

100 Kafoury

109 Sen. Bates

112 Kafoury

116 Sen. Bates

119 Kafoury

120 Ron Harder, National Rifle Association, Oregon Chapter

157 Chair Avakian

165 Kelly Peterson, Oregon Program Director, Humane Society of

the United States

208 Chair Avakian

210 Peterson

217 Chair Avakian

218 Barbara Wilson

220 Chair Avakian

224 Wilson

247 Chair Avakian



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

248
270
276
290
296

345
401
410
411
001
050
086
088
094
096
098
103
105
109
116
117
120
122
123
125
133
135
136
141
148
155
163
164
165
167
172
176
188
188
190
198

A.

Wilson

Chair Avakian

Sen. Bates

Chair Avakian

Ivan Maluski, Conservation Coordinator, Oregon Chapter of the
Sierra Club

Brain Delashmutt, Humane Society of the United States
Chair Avakian

Sen. Bates

Chair Avakian

Chair Avakian (continued)

Sen. Bates

Chair Avakian

ATK -3 TO THE BILL

Adoptd 401

Atk to floor as amend do pass

Chair Avakian

Sen. Bates

Sen. Beyer

Chair Avakian

Motion fails

Sen. Bates

BATES TO FLOOR w/o rec

Sen Atkisn

Chair Avakian

Sen. Bates

MOTION PASSES SEN BATES CARRIER 401
Sen. Bates

Chair Avakian

Sen. Atkinson

Chair Avakian

Sen. Bates

Sen. Beyer

Chair Avakian

Sen. Bates

Sen. Beyer

Chair Avakian

Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
Sen. Beyer

Chair Avakian

Sue Marshall

Chair Avakian adjourns the meeting at 3:59 p.m.



