SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

May 31, 2007 Hearing Room B 3:00 PM Tapes 89 – 90

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Brad Avakian, Chair

Sen. Jason Atkinson, Vice-Chair

Sen. Alan Bates Sen. Roger Beyer

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator

Matthew Davis, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2791 A – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE#	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
89A	004	Chair Avakian calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.
<u>HB 2971 A – V</u>	VORK SESSION	
	027	Chair Avakian
	028	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A,B,C,D)
	034	Chair Avakian
	038	Al Elkins, Oregon Hunters' Association
	058	Chair Avakian
	059	Stephen Kafoury, Oregon Chapter, The Wildlife Society (EXHIBIT E)
	089	Chair Avakian
	092	Kafoury
	096	Chair Avakian
	100	Kafoury
	109	Sen. Bates
	112	Kafoury
	116	Sen. Bates
	119	Kafoury
	120	Ron Harder, National Rifle Association, Oregon Chapter
	157	Chair Avakian
	165	Kelly Peterson, Oregon Program Director, Humane Society of the United States
	208	Chair Avakian
	210	Peterson
	217	Chair Avakian
	218	Barbara Wilson
	220	Chair Avakian
	224	Wilson
	247	Chair Avakian
	224	Wilson

2.40	****	
248	Wilson	
270	Chair Avakian	
276	Sen. Bates	
290	Chair Avakian	
296	Ivan Maluski, Conservation Coordinator, Oregon Chapter of the	
2.45	Sierra Club	
345	Brain Delashmutt, Humane Society of the United States Chair Avakian	
401		
410	Sen. Bates	
411	Chair Avakian	
001	Chair Avakian (continued)	
050	Sen. Bates	
086	Chair Avakian	
088	ATK -3 TO THE BILL	
094	Adoptd 401	
096	Atk to floor as amend do pass	
098	Chair Avakian	
103	Sen. Bates	
105	Sen. Beyer	
109	Chair Avakian	
116	Motion fails	
117	Sen. Bates	
120	BATES TO FLOOR w/o rec	
122	Sen Atkisn	
123	Chair Avakian	
125	Sen. Bates	
133	MOTION PASSES SEN BATES CARRIER 401	
135	Sen. Bates	
136	Chair Avakian	
141	Sen. Atkinson	
148	Chair Avakian	
155	Sen. Bates	
163	Sen. Beyer	
164	Chair Avakian	
165	Sen. Bates	
167	Sen. Beyer	
172	Chair Avakian	
176	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator	
188	Sen. Beyer	
188	Chair Avakian	
190	Sue Marshall	
198	Chair Avakian adjourns the meeting at 3:59 p.m.	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY